
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Lake Painesville 04310024VW0209 Lake Co Prosecuting Attorney Victim 
Assistance Program

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Licking Newark 04560024VW0209 Mental Health America of Licking 
County

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Knox Mount 
Vernon

04260014VW0209 New Directions $57,943.00 $0.00 $57,943.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03160034VW0209 Planned Parenthood Southwest 
Ohio Region

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Wayne Wooster 08560014VW0109 Liberty Center Connections, Inc. $50,139.00 $0.00 $50,139.00

Lucas Toledo 04830024VW0209 Toledo Hospital $59,982.00 $0.00 $59,982.00

Tuscarawas New 
Philadelphia

07960014VW0209 Compass, Inc $53,640.00 $0.00 $53,640.00

Warren Lebanon 08360014VW0209 Abuse and Rape Crisis Shelter of 
Warren County, Inc

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Summit Akron 07730014VW0209 Children's Hospital Medical Center - 
Akron

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Mahoning Austintown 05050024VW0109 Austintown Local Schools $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Portage Kent 06760014VW0209 Townhall II $52,000.00 $0.00 $52,000.00

Coshocton Coshocton 01660024VW0209 First Step Family Violence 
Intervention Services, Inc

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01860074VW0209 Cleveland Rape Crisis Center $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Athens Athens 00560024VW0209 Tri-County Mental Health & 
Counseling

$59,962.00 $0.00 $59,962.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03160104VW0209 YWCA of Greater Cincinnati $58,000.00 $0.00 $58,000.00

Defiance Defiance 02060014VW0209 Women and Family Services, Inc. $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Franklin Columbus 02560174VW0209 Ohio Domestic Violence Network $103,884.00 $0.00 $103,884.00

Franklin Columbus 02560274VW0109 Asian American Community 
Services

$59,207.13 ($24,207.13) $35,000.00

Franklin Columbus 02560164VW0209 OhioHealth Corporation $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Delaware Delaware 02160014VW0209 HelpLine of Delaware & Morrow 
Counties, Inc

$68,066.00 $0.00 $68,066.00

Franklin Columbus 02560144VW0209 Buckeye Region Anti-Violence 
Organization

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 22 Grant Year: 2009 Award Period:   11/1/2008 thru 10/31/2009

Total Applicants Considered: 32 Program Title: VAWA SEXUAL ASSAULT PREVENTION

Director of Health

Steve Muskopf 34421

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Wood Liberty 
Center

08760014VW0209 Rural Opportunities, Inc. $60,000.00 ($25,000.00) $35,000.00

TOTAL AWARDS $1,293,616.00

3920 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

Programs must designate the majority (at least 80%) or all of their efforts toward comprehensive community-based prevention 
programming that will contribute to altering the public's knowledge, attitudes and behaviors related to sexual violence.  The only 
permitted activity other than prevention efforts are activities related to operating a rape crisis hotline. Applicants could select between 
statewide projects, rape prevention education projects, or capacity building projects.  Statewide projects are to provide statewide 
training, technical assistance, and coordination of networking for prevention programs.  Rape prevention education projects are to 
provide prevention programming based on the spectrum of prevention, which includes working to strengthen individual knowledge and 
skills, promote community education, educate providers, foster coalitions and networks, change organizational practice, and influence 
policy.  Capacity building projects are to allow Ohio's un-served and underserved communties to build capacity and community 
leadership to develop a public health strategic plan twith activitries that will prepare them for statewide prevention interventions.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

All proposals will be judged on the quality, clarity and completeness of the application.  Applications will be judged according to the 
extent to which the proposal:





1.Contributes to the advancement and/or improvement of the health of Ohioans;


2.Is responsive to policy concerns and program objectives of the initiative/program/ activity for which grant dollars are being made 


available;


3.Is well executed and is capable of attaining program objectives;


4.Describes specific objectives, activities, milestones and outcomes with respect to time-lines and resources;


5.Estimates reasonable cost to the Ohio Department of Health, considering the anticipated results;


6.Indicates that program personnel are well qualified by training and/or experience for their roles in the program and the applicant 
organization has adequate facilities and personnel;


7.Provides an evaluation plan, including a design for determining program success;


8.Is responsive to the special concerns and program priorities specified in the request for proposal; and,


9.Has demonstrated acceptable past performance in areas related to programmatic and financial stewardship of grant funds.


10.Has demonstrated compliance to GAPP, Chapter 100.


11.Addresses observance to the Ohio Department of Health, Rape Prevention Program Standards and Protocols.  Copies are available 
upon request from the Sexual violence and Domestic Violence Prevention Program.


12.Indicates that crisis intervention services outside of limited hotline services are not part the funded project including victim response 
training on how service providers should respond to victims of sexual violence  will not be funded (i.e., hospital advocacy, law 
enforcement training, SANE training, judicial response).

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Angela Smith

Internal Carol Gill

Internal Amanda Suttle

Internal Joyce Hersch

Internal Deb Seltzer

Internal Beth Malchus

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name





Internal Susan Williams

Internal Jennifer Edwards

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

Allen Lima 00260024VW0209 Lima/Allen Council on Community 
Affairs

APPLICANTS DENIED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Additional reviewers:


Internal - Claudia Dehner, Angela McKinley


External - Corina Klies, Jim Shannon, Rebecca Cline, Gary Heath, Jamie Miracle, Okapara Okafor-Newsome, Judi Moseley, Crystal 
Pounds-Alexander, Kathy Nichols, Jan GreenRiver, Deborah Jessie, Sarah Wallis, Jessica McCormic, Amanda Stevens, Sue Wismar, 
Jill Endres, Stacia Kock, Sue Green, Jodi Flynn, Karin Ho, Jill Jackson, BJ Taylor, Katie Taylor, Nancy Radcliffe, Sara Timble.





Two agencies were funded for lesser amounts than they requested.  These agencies applied for the capacity building projects, and 
included direct services as a part of their methodology.  We are funding them at a lesser amount to complete their capacity building 
activities, to prepare them for statewide prevention interventions in future years.

REMARKS:




